incorporated herein by reference. See "Incorporation of Certain Documents by Reference."

52

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 1993
(unaudited; in thousands)

The following unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed balance sheet as of September 30, 1993 gives effect to the Merger and the
Proposed Acquisition as if both such transactions had occurred on September 30, 1993.

See "-Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Financial Information."

53

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS--  CONSOLIDATED   PRO FORMA
   PROPOSED   PROPOSED   BEFORE   A DJUSTMENTS-- PRO FORMA
   CENTURY   ACQUIREE   ACQUIREE   MERGER   CELUTEL   CELUTEL   CONSOLIDATED
   ----------  - ----------  -------------  ----------  ---------  - ----------  ----------
   (NOTE 6)
   ASSETS
Current Assets
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $   31,975   $   460   $   0   $   32,435  $   1,196   $   0   $   33,631
  Accounts receivable.....   54,946   223   (240)   54,929   4,417   0   59,346
  Materials & supplies, at cost.....   5,846   61   0   5,907   530   0   6,437
  Other.....   3,690   37   0   3,727   199   0   3,926
   ----------  - ----------  -------------  ----------  ---------  - ----------  ----------
   96,457   781   (240)   96,998   6,342   0   103,340
   ----------  - ----------  -------------  ----------  ---------  - ----------  ----------
Net Property, Plant & Equipment.....   794,099   4,359   0   798,458   13,764   0   812,222
   ----------  - ----------  -------------  ----------  ---------  - ----------  ----------
Investments and Other Assets
  Excess cost of net assets
acquired.....   296,019   0   3,238   299,257   22,176   110,959   432,392
  Other investments.....   92,640   549   0   93,189   0   0   93,189
  Deferred charges and other
assets.....   21,020   56   0   21,076   1,667   (929)   21,814
   ----------  - ----------  -------------  ----------  ---------  - ----------  ----------
   409,679   605   3,238   413,522   23,843   110,030   547,395
   ----------  - ----------  -------------  ----------  ---------  - ----------  ----------
Total Assets.....  $1,300,235   $   5,745   $   2,998   $1,308,978  $  43,949   $ 110,030   $1,462,957
   ----------  - ----------  -------------  ----------  ---------  - ----------  ----------
   ----------  - ----------  -------------  ----------  ---------  - ----------  ----------
   LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities
  Current maturities of long-term
debt.....  $   15,529   $   227   $   0   $   15,756  $   12   $   3,392   $   19,160
  Notes payable.....   65,000   0   0   65,000   0   0   65,000
  Accounts payable.....   53,664   225   0   53,889   1,433   0   55,322
  Accrued expenses and other
liabilities.....   47,350   41   0   47,391   2,431   0   49,822
  Advance billings and customer
deposits.....   9,434   16   0   9,450   0   0   9,450
   ----------  - ----------  -------------  ----------  ---------  - ----------  ----------
   190,977   509   0   191,486   3,876   3,392   198,754
   ----------  - ----------  -------------  ----------  ---------  - ----------  ----------
Long-Term Debt.....   462,479   4,039   (240)   466,278   41,264   52,558   560,100
   ----------  - ----------  -------------  ----------  ---------  - ----------  ----------
Deferred Credits and Other
Liabilities.....   149,140   185   0   149,325   5,435   0   154,760
   ----------  - ----------  -------------  ----------  ---------  - ----------  ----------
Preferred Stock--redeemable.....   0   0   0   0   38,425   (38,425)   0
   ----------  - ----------  -------------  ----------  ---------  - ----------  ----------
Stockholders' Equity
  Common stock.....   51,262   3   92   51,357   703   1,195   53,255
  Paid in capital.....   261,868   0   2,280   264,148   0   45,556   309,704
  Retained earnings.....   193,775   1,009   (1,009)   193,775   (45,754)   45,754   193,775
  Employee Stock Ownership Plan
commitment.....   (9,720)   0   0   (9,720)   0   0   (9,720)
  Preferred stock--non-redeemable...   454   0   1,875   2,329   0   0   2,329
   ----------  - ----------  -------------  ----------  ---------  - ----------  ----------
   497,639   1,012   3,238   501,889   (45,051)   92,505   549,343
   ----------  - ----------  -------------  ----------  ---------  - ----------  ----------
Total Liabilities and Equity.....  $1,300,235   $   5,745   $   2,998   $1,308,978  $  43,949   $ 110,030   $1,462,957
   ----------  - ----------  -------------  ----------  ---------  - ----------  ----------
   ----------  - ----------  -------------  ----------  ---------  - ----------  ----------

PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE NINE-MONTH PERIO D ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1993
(unaudited; in thousands, except per share amounts)

The following unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed income statement for the nine-month period ended September 30, 1993 gives effect
to the Merger and the Other Acquisitions as if each such transaction had occurred on January 1, 1992.

See "-Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Financial Information."

54

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS--  CONSOLIDATED   PRO FORMA
   OTHER   OTHER   BEFORE   A DJUSTMENTS--   PRO FORMA
   CENTURY   A CQUIREES   ACQUIREES   MERGER   CELUTEL   CELUTEL   CONSOLIDATED
   ---------  -- ---------  -------------  -----------  ---------  - ------------  -----------
   (NOTE 10)   (NOTE 7)
Revenues
  Telephone.....  $ 255,918   $   6,391   $   0   $ 262,309   $   0   $   0   $ 262,309
  Mobile Communications.....   61,010   0   0   61,010   21,173   0   82,183
   ---------  -- ---------  -------------  -----------  ---------  - ------------  -----------
   Total revenues.....   316,928   6,391   0   323,319   21,173   0   344,492
   ---------  -- ---------  -------------  -----------  ---------  - ------------  -----------
Expenses
  Cost of sales and operating
expenses.....   167,288   3,428   0   170,716   17,975   0   188,691
  Depreciation and amortization.....   56,553   896   566   58,015   2,184   1,444   61,643
   ---------  -- ---------  -------------  -----------  ---------  - ------------  -----------
   Total expenses.....   223,841   4,324   566   228,731   20,159   1,444   250,334
   ---------  -- ---------  -------------  -----------  ---------  - ------------  -----------
Operating Income.....   93,087   2,067   (566)   94,588   1,014   (1,444)   94,158
   ---------  -- ---------  -------------  -----------  ---------  - ------------  -----------
Other Income (Expense)
  Interest expense.....   (22,186)   (462)   (527)   (23,175)   (2,193)   (2,728)   (28,096)
  Gain on sales of assets.....   1,661   0   0   1,661   (1)   0   1,660
  Other income, net.....   7,283   159   (30)   7,412   (193)   0   7,219
   ---------  -- ---------  -------------  -----------  ---------  - ------------  -----------
   Total other income (expense)....   (13,242)   (303)   (557)   (14,102)   (2,387)   (2,728)   (19,217)
   ---------  -- ---------  -------------  -----------  ---------  - ------------  -----------
Income (Loss) Before
  Income Taxes.....   79,845   1,764   (1,123)   80,486   (1,373)   (4,172)   74,941
Income Taxes.....   29,992   576   (185)   30,383   (114)   (955)   29,314
   ---------  -- ---------  -------------  -----------  ---------  - ------------  -----------
Net Income (Loss).....  $  49,853   $   1,188   $   (938)   $  50,103   $  (1,259)   $  (3,217)   $  45,627
   ---------  -- ---------  -------------  -----------  ---------  - ------------  -----------
   ---------  -- ---------  -------------  -----------  ---------  - ------------  -----------
Primary Earnings Per Share.....  $   0.98   $   0.97   $   0.85
   ---------   -----------   -----------
   ---------   -----------   -----------
Fully Diluted Earnings Per Share....  $   0.96   $   0.95   $   0.84
   ---------   -----------   -----------
   ---------   -----------   -----------
Weighted Average Common Shares
  Outstanding:
  Primary.....   51,003   51,815   1,898   53,713
   ---------   -----------   - ------------  -----------
   ---------   -----------   - ------------  -----------
  Fully Diluted.....   55,703   56,589   1,898   58,487
   ---------   -----------   - ------------  -----------
   ---------   -----------   - ------------  -----------

PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEM BER 31, 1992 (UNAUDITED; IN THOUSANDS,
EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

The following unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed income statement for the year ended December 31, 1992 gives effect to the Merger
and the Other Acquisitions as if each such transaction had occurred on January 1, 1992.

See "-Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Financial Information."

55

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS--  CONSOLIDATED   P RO FORMA
   OT HER   OTHER   BEFORE   ADJ USTMENTS--   PRO FORMA
   CENTURY   ACQU IREES   ACQUIREES   MERGER   CELUTEL   CELUTEL   CONSOLIDATED
   ---------  ----- ------  -------------  ------------  ---------  --- ----------  -----------
   (NOTE 10)   ( NOTE 8)
Revenues
  Telephone.....  $ 297,510   $  3 3,632   $   0   $  331,142   $   0   $   0   $ 331,142
  Mobile Communications.....   62,092   3,137   0   65,229   19,124   0   84,353
   ---------  ----- ------  -------------  ------------  ---------  --- ----------  -----------
   Total revenues.....   359,602   3 6,769   0   396,371   19,124   0   415,495
   ---------  ----- ------  -------------  ------------  ---------  --- ----------  -----------
Expenses
  Cost of sales and operating
expenses.....   187,076   2 4,370   0   211,446   19,379   0   230,825
  Depreciation and amortization..   62,898   4,474   2,914   70,286   2,797   1,925   75,008
   ---------  ----- ------  -------------  ------------  ---------  --- ----------  -----------
   Total expenses.....   249,974   2 8,844   2,914   281,732   22,176   1,925   305,833
   ---------  ----- ------  -------------  ------------  ---------  --- ----------  -----------
Operating Income (Loss).....   109,628   7,925   (2,914)   114,639   (3,052)   (1,925)   109,662
   ---------  ----- ------  -------------  ------------  ---------  --- ----------  -----------
Other Income (Expense)
  Interest expense.....   (27,166)   ( 2,194)   (4,013)   (33,373)   (3,242)   (3,637)   (40,252)
  Gain on sales of assets.....   3,985   0   0   3,985   54   0   4,039
  Other income, net.....   6,125   759   (120)   6,764   948   0   7,712
   ---------  ----- ------  -------------  ------------  ---------  --- ----------  -----------
   Total other income
(expense).....   (17,056)   ( 1,435)   (4,133)   (22,624)   (2,240)   (3,637)   (28,501)
   ---------  ----- ------  -------------  ------------  ---------  --- ----------  -----------
Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes
  and Cumulative Effect of
  Changes in Accounting
Principles.....   92,572   6,490   (7,047)   92,015   (5,292)   (5,562)   81,161
Income Taxes.....   32,599   2,526   (1,364)   33,761   114   (1,236)   32,639
   ---------  ----- ------  -------------  ------------  ---------  --- ----------  -----------
Income (Loss) Before Cumulative
  Effect of Changes in Accounting
Principles.....  $  59,973   $   3,964   $  (5,683)   $   58,254   $  (5,406)   $   (4,326)   $  48,522
   ---------  ----- ------  -------------  ------------  ---------  --- ----------  -----------
   ---------  ----- ------  -------------  ------------  ---------  --- ----------  -----------
Primary Earnings Per Share Before
  Cumulative Effect of Changes in
  Accounting Principles.....  $   1.23   $   1.13   $   0.91
   ---------   ------------   -----------
   ---------   ------------   -----------
Fully Diluted Earnings Per Share
  Before Cumulative Effect of
  Changes in Accounting
Principles.....  $   1.22   $   1.12   $   0.91
   ---------   ------------   -----------
   ---------   ------------   -----------
Weighted Average Common Shares
  Outstanding:
  Primary.....   48,500   51,372   1,898   53,270
   ---------   ------------   --- ----------  -----------
   ---------   ------------   --- ----------  -----------
  Fully Diluted.....   52,814   56,138   (2,642)   53,496
   ---------   ------------   --- ----------  -----------
   ---------   ------------   --- ----------  -----------

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED  FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(1) BASIS OF PRESENTATION. Certain reclassifications have been made to the historical financial information to conform to the
presentation of the pro forma information.

(2) AMOUNT OF CASH AND VALUE OF CENTURY STOCK. As further described under "Agreement and Plan of Merger-Determination